
538,438District 1 1 566,671 -28,233 -4.982%

541,127District 2 1 566,671 -25,544 -4.508%

541,315District 3 1 566,671 -25,356 -4.475%

594,701District 4 1 566,671 28,030 4.946%

594,802District 5 1 566,671 28,131 4.964%

592,377District 6 1 566,671 25,706 4.536%

592,121District 7 1 566,671 25,450 4.491%

538,491District 8 1 566,671 -28,180 -4.973%

Plan Statistics

Districts: Relative DeviationAbsolute Deviation# of Members Actual Population Ideal Population

Grand Total: 8 4,533,372 4,533,368

Ideal Population Per Member:

Number of Districts for Plan Type:

Absolute Mean Deviation:

Range of District Populations:

Absolute Overall Range:

Absolute Range:

Relative Overall Range:

Relative Range:

Relative Mean Deviation:

Ideal - Actual:

Unassigned Population:

Remainder:

566671

8

538,438

7,046

-28,233

56,364

4.73%

-4.98%

9.94%

to

to

to

594,802

28,131

4.96%

-4

4

0


