## **Plan Statistics**

Districts:	<u># of Members</u>	Actual Population		Ideal Population	Absolute Deviation	Relative Deviation
District 1	1	538,438		566,671	-28,233	-4.982%
District 2	1	541,127		566,671	-25,544	-4.508%
District 3	1	541,315		566,671	-25,356	-4.475%
District 4	1	594,701		566,671	28,030	4.946%
District 5	1	594,802		566,671	28,131	4.964%
District 6	1	592,377		566,671	25,706	4.536%
District 7	1	592,121		566,671	25,450	4.491%
District 8	1	538,491		566,671	-28,180	-4.973%
Grand Total:	8	4,533,372		4,533,368		
Ideal Population Per Member: Number of Districts for Plan Type:		566671 8			ldeal - A Rema	
Range of District Populations:		538,438	to	594,802	Unassigned Popul	lation: 0
Absolute Mean Deviation:		7,046				
Absolute Range:		-28,233	to	28,131		
Absolute Overall Range:		56,364				
Relative Mean Devi	ation:	4.73%				
Relative Range:		-4.98%	to	4.96%		
Relative Overall Range:		9.94%				